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1	Overall description
SA2 thanks SA3 for the LS. SA2 provides the answer to the question as below. SA2 has agreed a CR as attached capturing the clarification in the TS 23.502.
Q1: Is the full Registration Request message the complete Registration Request message that contains both clear text IEs and non-clear text IEs, as defined in clause 4.4.6. in TS 24.501? 
Answer: Yes. It is the registration request message as received in the NAS PDU of Initial UE message.
Q2: What is the Initial UE message in step 7b?
Answer: The Initial UE message consists of the Initial UE message as received in the step 1 which is sent in the Initial UE message IE of the re-route message and optionally allowed NSSAI IE or Source to Target AMF Information Reroute IE as received in the re-route message.
Q3: Does the Registration Request message the initial AMF sends out refer to
· the message step 1 of 4.2.2.2.3 Registration with AMF re-allocation, or 
· the complete registration request received by the initial AMF in NAS Security mode complete message when the message in step 1 is not protected as UE had no security context; and the complete registration request message in the NAS container in the message in step 1 which is protected as UE had security context?
Answer: If the initial registration request contains 5G-GUTI and is security protected then it is the message in step 1 of the 4.2.2.2.3 Registration with AMF re-allocation. If the registration request message contains SUCI then it is NAS container IE of the NAS security mode complete message
Q4: Is it feasible from SA2 perspective if the initial AMF sends the message in Step 1 of 4.2.2.2.3 for reroute?
Answer: Yes. Please refer the answer above and attached CR.
2	Actions
To SA2 
ACTION: 	
SA2 kindly requests SA3 to take above answers into consideration.
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